

PAULDING COUNTY BOARD OF DD
November-17
FINANCIAL SUMMARY

GENERAL FUND:	Budget	Current Period	YTD Actual	YTD Budget	YTD Variance
Revenue					
Other Receipts	0.00	0.00	242.00	0.00	242.00
Rent of Building	9,000.00	500.00	9,100.00	7,500.00	1,600.00
Donations/Bequests	10,000.00	0.00	670.89	8,333.33	(7,662.44)
Family Resource	11,184.00	0.00	11,100.00	9,320.00	1,780.00
Reimbursements	20,000.00	287.36	17,125.84	16,666.67	459.17
Supported Living	90,000.00	0.00	216,697.56	75,000.00	141,697.56
School Fundraiser	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ODMRDD-Operating Subsidy	37,000.00	0.00	37,239.07	30,833.33	6,405.74
ODMRDD-Waiver Admin	2,882.00	0.00	3,750.74	2,401.67	1,349.07
ODMRDD-CAFS (TCM)	60,000.00	0.00	49,985.70	50,000.00	(14.30)
ODMRDD-CAFS (Hab)	48,000.00	0.00	119,405.56	40,000.00	79,405.56
ODMRDD-Title XX	11,000.00	0.00	9,374.00	9,166.67	207.33
Real Property Tax	950,000.00	0.00	1,018,164.15	791,666.67	226,497.48
Mobile Home Tax	4,000.00	0.00	3,081.84	3,333.33	(251.49)
Homestead Red (Inter)	20,000.00	0.00	28,401.64	16,666.67	11,734.97
Roll & 21/2% (Inter)	50,000.00	0.00	91,678.63	41,666.67	50,011.96
Timber Road Wind Farm	54,000.00	0.00	55,618.48	45,000.00	10,618.48
Blue Creek Wind Farm	45,000.00	0.00	47,775.08	37,500.00	10,275.08
MAC Program	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OPERS Carryover	9,200.00	316.95	5,143.77	7,666.67	(2,522.90)
	1,431,266.00	1,104.31	1,724,554.95	1,192,721.67	531,833.28

Expenses		Current Period	YTD Actual	YTD Budget	YTD Variance
Salary	250,000.00	14,264.80	174,505.58	208,333.33	(33,827.75)
PERS/STRS	35,000.00	1,999.64	25,897.80	29,166.67	(3,268.87)
Worker's Comp	5,000.00	0.00	4,576.97	4,166.67	410.30
Medicare	3,625.00	206.82	2,530.21	3,020.83	(490.62)
Program Insurance	100,000.00	3,458.94	42,520.45	83,333.33	(40,812.88)
Supplies	30,000.00	318.64	15,152.39	25,000.00	(9,847.61)
Equipment	20,000.00	0.00	7,718.95	16,666.67	(8,947.72)
Vehicle Repairs	30,000.00	275.54	380.06	25,000.00	(24,619.94)
Contract Services	550,000.00	26,799.04	438,475.57	458,333.33	(19,857.76)
Travel	2,000.00	1,621.78	2,000.00	1,666.67	333.33
Other	10,000.00	1,912.64	7,542.06	8,333.33	(791.27)
Contingency	10,000.00	19.26	19.26	8,333.33	(8,314.07)
Donations	15,000.00	0.00	250.00	12,500.00	(12,250.00)
Family Resources	11,184.00	0.00	5,936.38	9,320.00	(3,383.62)
Community Employment	50,000.00	0.00	0.00	41,666.67	(41,666.67)
Supported Living Program	700,000.00	50,000.00	551,685.19	583,333.33	(31,648.14)
Facility Repairs	50,000.00	105.00	36,249.72	41,666.67	(5,416.95)
Capital Improvements	80,000.00	0.00	56,198.56	66,666.67	(10,468.11)
Fundraiser Expenses	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	1,666.67	(1,666.67)
Unemployment	20,000.00	0.00	7,023.12	16,666.67	(9,643.55)
Utilities	40,000.00	1,339.76	17,679.56	33,333.33	(15,653.77)
OPERS Carryover (Employer Share)	12,800.00	443.73	7,200.98	10,666.67	(3,465.69)
OPERS Carryover (Employee Share)	9,200.00	316.95	5,143.57	7,666.67	(2,523.10)
Real Estate Fees	38,000.00	0.00	19,487.71	31,666.67	(12,178.96)
Mobile Home Fees	1,000.00	0.00	466.71	833.33	(366.62)
Rollback/Homestead	2,000.00	0.00	905.02	1,666.67	(761.65)
Timber Road Wind Farm	1,600.00	0.00	1,390.46	1,333.33	57.13
Blue Creek Wind Farm	1,500.00	0.00	1,194.38	1,250.00	(55.62)
Total Expenses	2,079,909.00	103,082.54	1,432,130.66	1,733,257.50	(\$301,127)